
NPC WORLDWIDE AUSTRIA REGIONAL 
APRIL 28, 2024 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 5

DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 

#1. Men's Physique - True Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alexander Krump 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 2 Matthias Kudla 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 3 Jonathan Rippel 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#2. Men's Physique - Novice (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alexander Krump 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 6 Pavol Vavra 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 3 Jonathan Rippel 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 5 Richard Pientsch 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 4 Patrick Bachofner 5 5 5 5 5 15

 

#3. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 8 Wolfgang Gluck 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 7 Maris Baugers 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 9 Fadi Khalfa 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#4. Men's Physique - Open Class A (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 77 Yehya Dawnd Shaban 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 10 Issam Eddin Alhendi 2 2 2 2 2 6
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#5. Men's Physique - Open Class B (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alexander Krump 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 6 Pavol Vavra 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 8 Wolfgang Gluck 4 3 3 3 3 9

4 2 Matthias Kudla 3 4 4 4 4 12

5 5 Richard Pientsch 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 4 Patrick Bachofner 6 6 6 6 6 18

 

#6. Women's Wellness - True Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 13 Sarah Privas 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 12 Katrin Pressl 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 11 Katalin Dora Kovacs 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#7. Women's Wellness - Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 13 Sarah Privas 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 12 Katrin Pressl 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 11 Katalin Dora Kovacs 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 14 Tjasa Vrecic 4 4 4 4 4 12

 

#8. Women's Wellness - Open Class A (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 12 Katrin Pressl 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 14 Tjasa Vrecic 2 2 2 2 2 6

 

#9. Women's Wellness - Open Class B (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 13 Sarah Privas 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 11 Katalin Dora Kovacs 2 2 2 2 2 6
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#10. Men's Classic Physique - True Novice (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alexander Krump 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 23 Stefan Wasser 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 19 Maurice Pracher 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 20 Markus Schneidhofer 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 18 Paul Pirklbauer 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 16 Phillip Hauser 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 15 Miklos Deak 7 7 7 7 7 21

8 22 Simon Steurer 8 8 8 8 8 24

9 17 Wan Korkmaz 9 9 9 9 9 27

 

#11. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 1 Alexander Krump 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 21 Michael Stanka 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 24 Sebastian Bancalari 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 18 Paul Pirklbauer 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 17 Wan Korkmaz 5 5 5 5 5 15

 

#12. Men's Classic Physique - Junior (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 19 Maurice Pracher 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 18 Paul Pirklbauer 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 16 Phillip Hauser 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 15 Miklos Deak 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 22 Simon Steurer 5 5 5 5 5 15

 

#13. Men's Classic Physique - Masters 35+ (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 30 Dominik Klappacher 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 25 Mario Kroisz 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 26 Stephan Maurer 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 76 Andreas Muller 4 4 4 4 4 12
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#14. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class A (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 21 Michael Stanka 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 28 Philipp Radmeyer 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 27 Florian Allmayer 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 77 Yehya Dawnd Shaban 4 4 4 4 4 12

 

#15. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class B (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 32 Stefan Wegscheider 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 1 Alexander Krump 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 23 Stefan Wasser 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 19 Maurice Pracher 5 4 4 4 4 12

5 30 Dominik Klappacher 4 5 5 5 5 15

6 29 Michal Hodul 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 31 Sergio Valles 7 7 7 7 7 21

 

#16. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class C (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 34 Andreas Ofner 2 1 1 1 1 3

2 33 Daniel Forster 1 2 2 2 2 6

3 35 Klaus Riegler 4 3 3 3 4 10

4 24 Sebastian Bancalari 3 4 4 4 3 11

5 18 Paul Pirklbauer 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 25 Mario Kroisz 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 26 Stephan Maurer 7 7 7 7 7 21

 

#17. Women's Physique - True Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 36 Jacqueline Gruber 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#18. Women's Physique - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 36 Jacqueline Gruber 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#19. Women's Figure - True Novice (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 38 Eliska Smejkalova 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 37 Ronja Giesen 2 2 2 2 2 6

Page 4 of 8



 

#20. Women's Figure - Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 39 Miriam Huttner 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 40 Jessica Sommer 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 38 Eliska Smejkalova 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#21. Women's Figure - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 41 Sonja Maria Christa Fiala 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#22. Women's Figure - Open Class A (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 39 Miriam Huttner 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 40 Jessica Sommer 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 37 Ronja Giesen 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#23. Women's Figure - Open Class B (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 38 Eliska Smejkalova 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#24. Men's Bodybuilding - True Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 23 Stefan Wasser 1 2 1 2 1 4

2 42 Gernot Kobermann 2 1 2 1 2 5

3 16 Phillip Hauser 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#25. Men's Bodybuilding - Junior (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 16 Phillip Hauser 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 15 Miklos Deak 2 2 2 2 2 6

 

#26. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 35+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 25 Mario Kroisz 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 45 Alexander Schmitz 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 44 Parsegh Kijomedjian 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#27. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 50+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 76 Andreas Muller 1 1 1 1 1 3
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#28. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Lightweight (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 23 Stefan Wasser 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 45 Alexander Schmitz 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 21 Michael Stanka 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#29. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Middleweight (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 46 Florin Sburlea 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#30. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Light Heavyweight (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 47 Luka Mackic 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 49 Mario Scherthan 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 48 Stefan Palle 3 3 3 3 3 9

 

#31. Men's Bodybuilding - Open Heavyweight (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 42 Gernot Kobermann 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#32. Women's Bikini - True Novice (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 50 Lena Arbeitstein 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 52 Barbara Havlikova 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 56 Anika Pold 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 55 Huan Liang 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 59 Anna Tanzer 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 57 Daniela Schallner 6 7 7 6 6 19

7 54 Judith Susanne Knes 7 6 6 7 7 20

8 51 Ruzena Dvorakova 8 9 9 8 8 25

9 53 Jennifer Kavan 9 8 8 9 9 26

10 58 Kerstin Schmied 10 10 10 10 10 30

11 75 Sabrina Ploner 11 11 11 11 11 33
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#33. Women's Bikini - Novice (16)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 50 Lena Arbeitstein 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 56 Anika Pold 3 2 2 2 2 6

3 67 Nicole Setinc 2 3 3 3 3 9

4 55 Huan Liang 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 65 Amanda Moen 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 59 Anna Tanzer 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 68 Elvira Uikanovych 7 7 7 7 7 21

8 64 Luise Heimer 8 8 8 8 8 24

9 61 Connie Boosalis 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 66 Nadine Romeyer 10 10 10 10 10 30

11 54 Judith Susanne Knes 12 11 11 11 11 33

12 57 Daniela Schallner 11 12 12 12 12 36

13 75 Sabrina Ploner 14 13 13 13 13 39

14 53 Jennifer Kavan 13 14 14 14 14 42

15 62 Jennifer Burian 15 16 15 15 15 45

16 60 Karen Adams 16 15 16 16 16 48

 

#34. Women's Bikini - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 59 Anna Tanzer 1 1 1 1 1 3

 

#35. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 70 Petra Mueller 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 66 Nadine Romeyer 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 71 Dali Radu 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 60 Karen Adams 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 41 Sonja Maria Christa Fiala 5 5 5 5 5 15
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#36. Women's Bikini - Open Class A (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 72 Laura Mroczek 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 50 Lena Arbeitstein 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 56 Anika Pold 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 70 Petra Mueller 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 55 Huan Liang 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 68 Elvira Uikanovych 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 61 Connie Boosalis 7 7 7 7 7 21

8 66 Nadine Romeyer 8 8 8 8 8 24

 

#37. Women's Bikini - Open Class B (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 74 Kamilla Sule 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 65 Amanda Moen 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 59 Anna Tanzer 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 51 Ruzena Dvorakova 4 4 4 4 4 12

5 57 Daniela Schallner 5 5 5 5 5 15

6 73 Daniela Grogger 6 6 6 6 6 18

7 64 Luise Heimer 7 7 7 7 7 21

8 53 Jennifer Kavan 8 8 8 8 8 24

9 60 Karen Adams 9 9 9 9 9 27

 

#38. Women's Bikini - Open Class C (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T

1 52 Barbara Havlikova 1 1 1 1 1 3

2 67 Nicole Setinc 2 2 2 2 2 6

3 54 Judith Susanne Knes 3 3 3 3 3 9

4 62 Jennifer Burian 4 4 4 4 4 12
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